Senator Cory Gardner

354 Russell Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510

Via Email: c/o Ali Toal, Alison_toal@gardner.senate.gov

July 12, 2017
Dear Senator Gardner:

We write to you as concerned Coloradans — working people, children, people living with
disabilities and seniors — the people who stand to lose critical access to health care and whose
lives will be most impacted by the decisions you will make in in the coming days and weeks as
the Senate concludes its negotiations over their health care bill. We urge you to act on behalf of
Colorado and your constituents like the Papadopoulos family, rather than partisan politics.

Lecia Papadopoulos’ daughter is on Medicaid. She has a genetic disease called cystic fibrosis,
requiring lots of expensive medicines, doctors, and hospital visits. She even had to learn to eat,
due to complications in infancy and as a young child. She is also on the autism spectrum and
needs Applied Behavioral Analysis therapy, which has been critical to allowing her to participate
in many daily activities most of us take for granted. None of these therapies were affordable or
accessible, even with high-priced insurance options. Today, Lecia obtains insurance through
her employer; however, prior to the ACA Lecia was self-employed and couldn't purchase
insurance for her family on the individual market because of preexisting condition exclusions
and lifetime limits. With the ACA, Lecia has peace of mind that plans offered by groups such as
employers and on state exchanges will meet essential medical, mental and pharmaceutical
standards regardless of where she works or where she lives.

Yet the current version of the Senate health reform bill would jeopardize health and financial
security for families like Lecia’s. In Colorado, 471,000 people would lose their health care
coverage by 2022, including 104,000 of children. The BCRA would cut Colorado’s Medicaid
funding by $15 billion by 2030, blowing a hole in our state budget and forcing our state to ration
care and cut essential programs and services. And it would slash subsidies to lower premiums
for low- and moderate-income families by more than $400 billion, burdening these Coloradans
with new costs they just can’t afford. For example, under the BRCA, a senior making $50,000 in
Grand Junction, Colorado could see her premiums rise to over $20,000 per year, compared to
just over $5,000 under the current law. All of this just to finance tax cuts for the wealthiest
Americans. This is not the reform Coloradans need.

The latest CBO analysis confirms the Senate healthcare bill is flawed and would have resulted
in the loss of coverage for 22 millions of Americans and would have made coverage worse or
less affordable for tens of millions more. We ask that by July 14th you publicly affirm that you
will reject any bill that:

- results in millions losing coverage,

- ends Colorado’s successful Medicaid Expansion program,

- shifts unsustainable costs to the state,

- caps and cuts Medicaid for the most vulnerable populations, and

- threatens access to healthcare for the many Coloradans who depend on rural hospitals.

This bill can’t be fixed: Coloradans are depending on you to do what’s right and commit to
starting over with a different, bipartisan approach.



Colorado is counting on you to speak up for what'’s right and ask Republican leadership to start
over with a different, bipartisan approach to strengthening our healthcare system that puts
ordinary Coloradans first.

(The following individuals and organizations have signed on to this letter either in person, or
electronically.)

Sincerely,
Individuals
Name Zipcode
Albert Palachek 80603
Alex Ferencz Brain Injury Alliance of CO 80222
Alex Schwartz, Brain Injury Alliance 80210
Alexis Pearson 80020
Amy Reinholds 80540
Anne Patton 80218
Anu Reddy 80023
Arlis Adolf, M.D. 80224
Asha Holsopple 80210
Barbara Capece 80907
Bob Lawhead 80302
Bruce Madison MD MPH 80246
Carole Clark 80111
Chad Wietrick, Bethesda Lutheran Communities 80123
Chanel Berumen 80237
Chris Reichert
Chrissi Gillispie 80023
Christian Hertneky 80832
Christina Postolowski 80210
Christine Fallabel 80205
Cynthia Small 80401
D Shirey 80228
D. Spaulding 80521
Dan Sneider 80214
David 80021
David Doft 80536
David Navas 80203
Davis Griffin 80015
Dawndy Shepherd 80229
Deb Hochhalter 80545
Denise Monroe 80526
Don Shepherd 80241

Donald Devereux 80422



Donald Miracle

Doug Heyliger
Douglas Adler

Dr. Lacey and Mr. Anthony Berumen
Edna Lugo-Brain Injury Alliance of Colorado
Edward A. Dauer
Elaine Iverson

Ellen Jensby

Erin Miller

Felicia Griffin

Fran Loft

Georgia Mattingly
Greg Speer

Heather Walker
Hilary samuel

lan Silverii

Individual Constituent
Jackie Griffeth
James R Senger Jr
Jean Scandlyn
Jeanine Draut
Jennifer Kuehner

Jill Tappert

Joan Blick

Jojo Barbour

Jon Kirkpatrick

Jon McKenzie

Joni Lee

Jorge Nieves

Joshua Rael

Judy Lounsberry
Julie Reiskin, Colorado Cross-Disability Coalition
Juliet Moreno

Karen Larsen

Karen, Franz and Nick Huber
Kathleen Nelson
Kathy White

Kelley Houser
Kenneth DeBey

Kera Miller

Kerri Barberio
Kimberly Nihon
Krystin Trustman

80832
80906
80829
80237
80203
80209
80026
80207
80205
80015
80403
80504
80521
80222
80203
80232
80904
80911
81122
80218
80206
80238
80303
80439
80222
80498
80128
80210
80237
80220
80121
80222

80120
80014
80220
80205
80503
80215
80206
80537
80227
80221



Larry Choquette
Lawrence Crowley
Leigh Davis

Leonardo Garcia

Leslie Scotland-Stewart
Lisa Cheney-Philp

Lisa Davis

Lori Bretthauer

Mahi Palanisami and Matt Roesle
Marie Baum

Mark Kline

Maury Nichols

Meghan Kluth

Merry Palachek

Michael Cole
Michelle Vacha, Senior Mobile Dental
Miranda Meadow

Molly Brown

Nancy Hartman
Nancy Steinfurth
Nicole Schiavone
Nicolle Wittrig

Niko Medina

Paige McCoy

Patrice Hauptman
Patrick Williams

Paul Herzog

Paul Owens

Peter Lindstrom

Rabbi Bernard Gerson
Reggie Coleman
Richard & Nancy Zamparelli
Ron Ratkovich
Rudolph Gonzales
Ryan Biehle

Sandra Lombardi
Sara Katsh

Sarah Cornella, Brain Injury Alliance of Colorado
Scott B. Winfield

Sen. Betty Boyd
Sonia ImMasche

Tina Coleman

Tina Ziwak

80015
80027
80203
80631
80210
80220
80446
80537
80233

80918
80204
80231
80021
80104

80222
80210
80027
80211
80516
80601
80033
80134
80113
80015
80210
80130
80205
80224
80205
80127
80005
80203
80230
80303
80237
80222
80210
80228
80524
80123
80923



Toni Panetta, Deputy Director, Susan G. Komen Colorado
Tristan Darnell

Vincent M. Nicoletti

Whitney Larson

William Robinson

Organizations
9to5 Colorado

A Wildflower Assisted Living and Care Home
American Diabetes Association
American Heart Association

Brain Injury Alliance of Colorado

Center for Health Progress

Children's Hospital Colorado

Chronic Care Collaborative

Colorado Academy of Family Physicians
Colorado AFL-CIO

Colorado Association of Local Public Health Officials
Colorado Center on Law and Policy
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Colorado Criminal Justice Reform Coalition
Colorado Cross-Disability Coalition
Colorado Developmental Disabilities Council
Colorado Fiscal Institute

Colorado mental wellness network

Colorado Organization for Latina Opportunity and Reproductive Rights

Colorado Ovarian Cancer Alliance
Epilepsy Foundation of Colorado
Evolution Communications Agency
FRESC: Good Jobs, Strong Communities
Let's Talk About Change

Liver Health Connection

National Multiple Sclerosis Society
National Stroke Association

One Colorado

Parent to Parent of Colorado
ProgressNow Coloradao

SLP Colorado

Stahlman Disability Consulting
Sunrise Community Health Center

The Arc Arapahoe & Douglas
The Arc of Larimer County
The Arc of Aurora

80209
80516
80128
80218
80111



The Arc Pikes Peak Region

Tri County Health Department
Young Invincibles



Sincerely,

Name City, Zip
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Sincerely,

Name City, Zip
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Sincerely,

Name City, Zip
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Sincerely,

Name

City, Zip
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Sincerely,

Name City, Zip
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Sincerely,

Name City, Zip
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Sincerely,

Name City, Zip
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Sincerely,

Name City, Zip
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Sincerely,

Name
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Sincerely,

Name
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